DC
High performance
Switch disconnectors
thoma
CronaTech
inaselecplastib r
pr nutec pr nutec GmbH
IndiaPolska Shanghai

(with the use of a tool for maintenance
operations). Handle interlock is restored
when closing
  Self-centering shaft for door handle
Functional and
ergonomic handle Amp. Size Code Diagram Direct handle External handle
UP
DOWN
1’
1
1 Pole
160
1
S6R0160D4S0
D4 DS-SI11 DS-SA11
200 S6R0200D4S0
250 S6R0250D4S0
315 S6R0315D4S0
400 S6R0400D4D0
UP
DOWN
1’
1
1 Pole
160
1
S6R01604DS0
4D DS-SI11 DS-SA11
200 S6R02004DS0
250 S6R02504DS0
315 S6R03154DS0
400 S6R04004DD0
UP
DOWN
1’
1
1 Pole
160
1
S6R0160F4S0
F4 DS-SI11 DS-SA11
200 S6R0200F4S0
250 S6R0250F4S0
315 S6R0315F4S0
400 S6R0400F4D0
UP
DOWN
1’
1
1 Pole
160
1
S6R01604FS0
4F DS-SI11 DS-SA11
200 S6R02004FS0
250 S6R02504FS0
315 S6R03154FS0
400 S6R04004FD0
UP
DOWN
2’
2
1’
1
2 Poles
160
1
S6R0160BCS0
BC DS-SI11 DS-SA11
200 S6R0200BCS0
250 S6R0250BCS0
315 S6R0315BCS0
400 S6R0400BCD0
UP
DOWN
2’
2
1’
1
2 Poles
160
1
S6R0160CBS0
CB DS-SI11 DS-SA11
200 S6R0200CBS0
250 S6R0250CBS0
315 S6R0315CBS0
400 S6R0400CBD0
Amp. Size Code Diagram Direct handle External handle
UP
DOWN
1’
1
1 Pole
250
1
S6R0250D4S00L
D4 - DS-SA11320 S6R0320D4S00L
400 S6R0400D4D00L
UP
DOWN
1’
1
1 Pole
250
1
S6R02504DS00L
4D - DS-SA11320 S6R03204DS00L
400 S6R04004DD00L
UP
DOWN
1’
1
1 Pole
250
1
S6R0250F4S00L
F4 - DS-SA11320 S6R0320F4S00L
400 S6R0400F4D00L
UP
DOWN
1’
1
1 Pole
250
1
S6R02504FS00L
4F - DS-SA11320 S6R03204FS00L
400 S6R04004FD00L
UP
DOWN
2’
2
1’
1
2 Poles
250
1
S6R0250BCS00L
BC - DS-SA11320 S6R0320BCS00L
400 S6R0400BCD00L
UP
DOWN
2’
2
1’
1
2 Poles
250
1
S6R0250CBS00L
CB - DS-SA11320 S6R0320CBS00L
400 S6R0400CBD00L
IEC
UL
The range
76

R
 D
C
S6R0250 _ _ S00L
S6R0320 _ _ S00L
S6R0250 _ _ S00L
S6R0320 _ _ S00L
BC D4
F4
CB 4D
4F
250 A
320 A
250 A
320 A
S6R0400 _ _ D00L S6R0400 _ _ D00L400 A 400 A
2
2’
1
1’